### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul Barom Jeon	11/30/2011
Doo Kwon Baik	11/30/2011
Jang Won Kim	11/30/2011
Suk Hoon Lee	11/30/2011
Chong Hyun Lee	11/30/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	16, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu		
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	443-742		

Name:	Korea University Industrial & Academic Collaboration Foundation		
Street Address:	Korea Univ., Anam-dong 5(o)-ga, Seongbuk-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	136-701		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13323342

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-3758 (202) 429-0020 Phone: Email: email@nsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027369 FRAME: 0933** 

501752577

Correspondent Name: North Star Intellectual Property Law, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34688

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12000.SMG.1108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas M. Stabler

Total Attachments: 7

source=NewApp\_SMG1108\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=NewApp\_SMG1108\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=NewApp\_SMG1108\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=NewApp\_SMG1108\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=NewApp\_SMG1108\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=NewApp\_SMG1108\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=NewApp\_SMG1108\_Assignment#page7.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

#### MODULE AND METHOD FOR SEMANTIC NEGOTIATION

foi	r whic	:h v	ve	executed	an	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	concurrently	herewith	OI
file	ed an	app	olic	ation for	Uni	ited States L	ette	rs Pater	nt					

on 12/12/2011 Application No. 13/323,342 ; and

#### WHEREAS,

- (1) SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a Republic of Korea corporation having principal executive office(s) or place of business at:
- 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea, and
- (2) KOREA UNIVERSITY INDUSTRIAL & ACADEMIC COLLABORATION FOUNDATION, a Republic of Korea foundation having its principal executive office(s) or place of business at:

Korea Univ., Anam-dong 5(o)-ga, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-701, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter referred to as assignees), are each desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignees is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

NSIP LAW version 09/2010

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignees, their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers and/or the rendering of such aid shall be borne by the assignees, their successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above in the lines provided when known.

### Page 3 of 7

First Assignor:	
Paul Barom JEON #68-506 Jugong Apt., Banpobon-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-812, Republic of Korea	
Citizenship: Republic of Korea	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal this day of	
November, 2011	
Signature: Paul B. For Paul Barom JEON	
City of:	
Country of:	
Before me this day of, 2011, personally appeared	
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and	
acknowledged that they executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein	
contained.	
Witness or Notary Public	

NSIP LAW version 09/2010

# Page 4 of 7

Second Assignor:	
Doo Kwon BAIK #225 Software Systems Laboratory, Asan ihakgwan Science campus Korea U Anamdong 5-ga, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 13 Republic of Korea	•
Citizenship: Republic of Korea	
In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	set my hand and seal this day of
Signature: Doolewan	Baile
Doo Kwon BAIK	
City of :	
Country of:	
Before me this day of	of, 2011, personally appeared
known to me to be the person whose nan	me is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that they executed the san	me as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
contained.	
	With and an Nistania Bullia
	Witness or Notary Public

# Page 5 of 7

Third Assignor:			
Jang Won KIM			
#225 Software Systems La			
Asan ihakgwan Science ca	-		
Anamdong 5-ga, Seongbuk	k-gu, Seoul 136-701,		
Republic of Korea			
Citizenship: Republic of k	Korea		
In Witness Wheri	SOF, I hereto set my hand and	seal this	_day of
November,			
, ,			
(n) a			
Signature:	n Gin		***************************************
Jang Won KIM			
City of	•		
with at	<sup>6</sup>		
	•		
Country of	9 9		
Before me this	day of	, 2011, p	ersonally appeared
known to me to be the per-	son whose name is subscribed	I to the foregoing Ass	signment and
acknowledged that they ex	ecuted the same as his free ac	et and deed for the pu	rooses therein
contained.		F-1	
vonameu.			
	w		**************************************
	Witness or N	otary Public	

# Page 6 of 7

Fourth Assignor:		
Suk Hoon LEE #225 Software Systems Lab Asan ihakgwan Science can Anamdong 5-ga, Seongbuk Republic of Korea	npus Korea University,	
Citizenship: Republic of Ko	orea	
In Witness Whered November , 20		I seal this day of
Signature: Suk Hoon LEE	·	
City of	<u></u> :	
Country of	: ;	
Before me this	day of	, 2011, personally appeared
		d to the foregoing Assignment and
•		ct and deed for the purposes therein
contained.	vated the same as his nee ac	of the about for the purposes moren.
	Witness or No	lotary Public

# Page 7 of 7

Fifth Assignor:		
Chong Hyun LEE #225 Software Systems La Asan ihakgwan Science ca Anamdong 5-ga, Seongbul Republic of Korea	mpus Korea University,	
Citizenship: Republic of I	Korea	
In Witness Wheri	EOF, I hereto set my hand and 2011	seal this day of
Signature: Chong Hyun Ll	EE	
City of	:	
Country of	· :	
Before me this	day of	, 2011, personally appeared
known to me to be the pers	son whose name is subscribed	to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that they ex	ecuted the same as his free ac	t and deed for the purposes therein
contained.		
	Witness or No	otary Public

NSIP LAW version 09/2010

**RECORDED: 12/12/2011**